KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of ARMED POLICE SUB INSPECTOR (TRAINEE) OPEN MARKET

Ranked List No. : 468/2025/SS IV

DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

(CAT NO. 575/2023) on Rs. 45,600 -95,600 in POLICE (ARMED POLICE BATTALION)

Cat. No. : 575/2023

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of ARMED POLICE SUB INSPECTOR (TRAINEE)
OPEN MARKET (CAT NO. 575/2023) on Rs.45,600 - 95,600 in POLICE (ARMED POLICE BATTALION)
Department, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List

is brought into force with effect from 09.06.2025.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

91

145

142

260

185

215

47

235

254

127

40

71

107

55

95

118

143

233

183

208

SOORAJ ASOKAN

AKSHAY S BABU

ABHIJITH K

VINEETH KUMAR A

JIBIN CJ

AKSHAY KRISHNA K

ANOOP P S

RIJUL V K

BIMAL B

KARTHIKCHAND S

SHRAVAN JAYAKUMAR

NARAYANAN C S

HARIKRISHNAN M

ARJUN KV

VIGNESH H

ABHUITHK S

ADARSH T

ABHIJITH K

SOURAV TV

AMAL DEV O B

NILAN RAJ

Test Int Wtg
Main List
52.33 12.0 19.40

60.67 13.0
58.00 13.0
53.67 12.0 4.85
57.00 13.0
54.00 11.0 4.85
57.67 12.0
56.33 13.0
55.33 13.0
54.33 13.0
55.00 12.0
53.33 13.0
54.00 12.0
53.00 13.0
53.00 13.0
53.67 12.0
53.67 12.0
52.67 13.0
52.67 13.0
53.33 12.0
52.33 13.0

83.73

73.67

71.00

70.52

70.00

69.85

69.67

69.33

68.33

67.33

67.00

66.33

66.00

66.00

66.00

65.67

65.67

65.67

65.67

65.33

65.33

10/06/1990

22/05/1998

08/05/1998

09/03/1997

21/05/1998

28/10/2001

24/11/1999

20/06/1991

23/03/1996

07/08/1996

16/06/1998

22/07/1997

04/01/1996

07/11/1998

13/01/1997

26/11/1995

27/09/2002

04/12/1996

08/05/2001

08/06/1997

22/01/1995

EZHAVA

OBC-SALIYAS

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

THIYYA

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

THIYYA

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

V-KAMMALA
OBC-
EZHUTHACHAN
EZHAVA
FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)
EZHAVA

OBC-MANIYANI

EZHAVA

SP,Height: 168 cm
Height:180 cm
Height:176.4 cm
NCC,Height:170.5
cm
Height:180 cm
NCC,Height:170.4
cm
Height:175 cm
Height:168.3
Height:170.2 cm
Height:184.3 cm
Height:182 cm
Height:184 cm
Height:183 cm
Height:172.3 cm
Height:170 cm
Height:182 cm
Height:176 cm
Height:170 cm
Height:170 cm

Height:174 cm

Height: 172 cm



N0.468/2025/SS IV

ARMED POLICE SUB INSPECTOR (TRAINEE) OPEN
MARKET (CAT NO. 575/2023)

Rank Sl.
No.
22 257
23 68
24 12
25 195
26 155
1 244
2 128
3 224
4 92
5 199
1 111
2 90
3 103
1 113
1 138
2 86
1 258
2 99
3 26
1 250
1 62
2 220

VISHNURAJ M V

SALIL S

ARJUN S

ALAN JAYASENAN

ABDUL SAMED K P

ULLAS KU

SREERAG K

ATHUL M R

ANANDHU ANIL

AJITHR

SHARBIN C S

VISHNU SASI

VIPIN M

JITHIN K J

MUHAMMED ASLAM M K

SAJEERK C

JEEVAN PRAKASH J

JOHN TEDY FEN

ARUN S L

JOBIN JOSE J J

SREENATHT

NANDA KUMAR N

52.67

52.67

52.33

11.0

11.0

11.0

63.67

63.67

63.33

Supplementary List

Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava

51.33

51.33

52.00

52.00

51.33

11.0

13.0

12.0

12.0

11.0

18.43 80.76

64.33

64.00

64.00

62.33

Scheduled Caste

50.33

48.67

48.67

12.0

13.0

12.0

485 67.18
61.67

60.67

Scheduled Tribe

37.00

50.67

49.67

13.0

Muslim

12.0

12.0

50.00

1455 77.22

61.67

Latin Catholics/A.l

51.67

48.33

48.33

51.00

12.0

13.0

11.0

OBC

13.0

63.67
61.33
194 61.27

291 66.91

Viswakarma

47.00

50.33

10.0

11.0

13.58 70.58

61.33

SIUC Nadar

17/10/1996

19/03/1992

17/01/1996

04/07/2000

29/05/1997

30/05/1993

29/05/1994

19/10/1999

31/03/1999

13/03/1999

29/03/1997

26/11/1997

04/05/2001

19/09/1995 ST-MALAI ARAYAN

04/05/1997

19/04/1998

30/03/1995

11/11/1991

13/03/1989

08/11/2000

29/03/1998

31/01/1993

V-VISWAKARMA
M-MUSLIM
OBC-ANTHURU
NAIR

EZHAVA

M-MUSLIM

EZHAVA

THIYYA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

EZHAVA

SC-PULAYA

SC-PULAYAN

SC-KAVARA

M-MAPPILA

M-MAPPILA

LC

LC

LC

OBC-Nadar-
belonging to
Christian religious

V-ASARI

V-ASARI

Height:169.7 cm

Height:174 cm

Height:170.2 cm

Height:168.5 cm

Height:167.5 cm

SP,NCC,Height:18
5.5
Height:171 cm
Height:176 cm

Height:169 cm

Height:172.2 cm

NCC,Height:174
cm
Height:172 cm

Height:168.8 cm

Height 181 cm

SP,Height:168.2
cm

Height:173 cm

Height:182.5 cm
Height:176.5 cm
NCC,Height:173

cm

NCC,Height:171
cm

SP,Height:175.8
cm

Height:169.1 cm



N0.468/2025/SS IV

3 ARMED POLICE SUB INSPECTOR (TRAINEE) OPEN
MARKET (CAT NO. 575/2023)

Rank Sl.
No.
1 232
2 196
1 144
2 109
3 89
4 66
5 38
1 226
2 9
3 45
1 210
2 265
3 184
4 98
5 133

Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity

DARSHAN DEVASSY

SANDEEP K DEVASIA

SHREYAS

ARAVIND VISWAM V

ABHISHEK C

SACHIN SHAJI

MANU BABU

ABHISHEK RAJA S

VISHNU SANAL S L

SANTHOSH S

Economically Weaker Section

41.33 120
41.67 11.0
Dheevara
51.00 12.0
4500 120 4.85
4833 120
48.00  10.0
4433 130
Hindu Nadar
48.67 120
4367 110 291
4233 11.0

53.33 25/12/1997 SCCC-PULAYA

52.67

63.00

61.85

60.33

58.00

57.33

60.67

57.58

53.33

HARVIN E G

SAJITHAYV

SAITHEJR S

VISHNU S NAIR

VISHNU KUMAR S

52.00 13.0
52.00 12.0
52.00  12.0
52.00 12.0
52.00 12.0

65.00

64.00

64.00

64.00

64.00

Height:170.4 cm

15/04/2001 SCCC-CHERAMAR  Height:179 cm

27102/1998

15/02/2002

20/10/1990

02/10/1995

12/05/1993

05/07/1999

06/03/2000

10/05/1992

25/01/1993

28/03/1999

29/07/1995

03/10/1995

24/04/1997

D-VALAN

D-ARAYAN

D-DHEEVARA

D-DHEEVARA

D-DHEEVARA

HINDU NADAR

HINDU NADAR

HINDU NADAR

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

FORWARD SUB
CASTE (EWS)

Height:178.6 cm
NCC,Height:175
cm
Height: 179 cm

Height:174 cm

Height:183.5 cm

Height:178 cm
NCC,Height:187

cm

Height:175 cm

Height:173 cm

Height:178 cm

Height:175 cm

Height:174.5 cm

Height:168.5 cm



N0.468/2025/SS IV 4 ARMED POLICE SUB INSPECTOR (TRAINEE) OPEN
MARKET (CAT NO. 575/2023)

NOTE (1) :- The Ranked List shall cease to be in force after one year from the date of finalization of the ranked list.
Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding
reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission
during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there
is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining
in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of
their names in the Ranked List.

NOTE (2) :- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will
be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official
website www.kerala psc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be
remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner ( ie via email/Tappal/Direct) will
not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to
candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission.(ie on or
before 23.06.2025)

NOTE (3) :- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to
this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the
Commission, www.keralapsc.gov.in by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty
five)via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15(Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR
sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of
the Commission (.ie on or before 23.06.2025). Application submitted in any other manner (ie via email/Tappal/Direct)
will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets
invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.

NOTE (4) :- The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their
Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to The Deputy
Secretary (Examinations) -1l, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004 within one month
from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the
absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the
Ranked List.

NOTE (5) :- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an
application in the format prescribed by the Commission to THE SECRETARY, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION, HEAD OFFICE, PATTOM, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-4. The format is available in the official
website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment
application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for
relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government
with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a Notarized Affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID
Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment along with a Notarized
Affidavit and a self attested copy of the ID Proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in
the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the
Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for
relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy,based on
which he/she is to be advised.

NOTE (6) :- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of
finalisation of Ranked list.

E - Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC - Scheduled Caste, ST - Scheduled Tribe, M - Muslim/Mappila, LC/Al -
LatinCatholics/Anglo Indian, OBC - Other Backward Class, V - Viswakarma, SIUC N - SIUC Nadar, SCCC -
ScheduledCaste Converts to Christianity, D - Dheevara, H Nadar - Hindu Nadar



N0.468/2025/SS IV

ARMED POLICE SUB INSPECTOR (TRAINEE) OPEN
MARKET (CAT NO. 575/2023)

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram



