## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of ARMED POLICE SUB INSPECTOR (TRAINEE) OPEN MARKET (CAT NO. 575/2023) on Rs. 45,600 -95,600 in POLICE (ARMED POLICE BATTALION)

DEPARTMENT

Ranked List No. : 468/2025/SS IV Cat. No. : 575/2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of ARMED POLICE SUB INSPECTOR (TRAINEE) OPEN MARKET (CAT NO. 575/2023) on Rs.45,600 - 95,600 in POLICE (ARMED POLICE BATTALION) Department, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 09.06.2025.

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
Main List										
1	91	SOORAJ ASOKAN	52.33	12.0	19.40	83.73	10/06/1990	EZHAVA	SP,Height: 168 cm	
2	145	AKSHAY S BABU	60.67	13.0	3	73.67	22/05/1998	OBC-SALIYAS	Height:180 cm	
3	142	ABHIJITH K	58.00	13.0		71.00	08/05/1998	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	Height:176.4 cm	
4	260	VINEETH KUMAR A	53.67	12.0	4.85	70.52	09/03/1997		NCC,Height:170.5	
5	185	JIBIN CJ	57.00	13.0	2	70.00	21/05/1998	THIYYA	Height:180 cm	
6	215	AKSHAY KRISHNA K	54.00	11.0	4.85	69.85	28/10/2001	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	NCC,Height:170.4	
7	47	ANOOP P S	57.67	12.0	ाते ह	69.67	24/11/1999	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	Height:175 cm	
8	235	RIJUL V K	56.33	13.0		69.33	20/06/1991	THIYYA	Height:168.3	
9	254	BIMAL B	55.33	13.0	} 腦	68.33	23/03/1996	\S //	Height:170.2 cm	
10	127	KARTHIKCHAND S	54.33	13.0		67.33	07/08/1996		Height:184.3 cm	
11	40	SHRAVAN JAYAKUMAR	55.00	12.0		67.00	16/06/1998	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	Height:182 cm	
12	71	NARAYANAN C S	53.33	13.0		66.33	22/07/1997		Height:184 cm	
13	107	HARIKRISHNAN M	54.00	12.0	11C	66.00	04/01/1996	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	Height:183 cm	
14	55	ARJUN K V	53.00	13.0		66.00	07/11/1998	V-KAMMALA	Height:172.3 cm	
15	95	VIGNESH H	53.00	13.0		66.00	13/01/1997	OBC- EZHUTHACHAN	Height:170 cm	
16	118	ABHIJITH K S	53.67	12.0		65.67	26/11/1995	EZHAVA	Height:182 cm	
17	6	ADARSH T	53.67	12.0		65.67	27/09/2002	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	Height:176 cm	
18	143	ABHIJITH K	52.67	13.0		65.67	04/12/1996	EZHAVA	Height:170 cm	
19	233	SOURAV T V	52.67	13.0		65.67	08/05/2001	OBC-MANIYANI	Height:170 cm	
20	183	AMAL DEV O B	53.33	12.0		65.33	08/06/1997	EZHAVA	Height:174 cm	
21	208	NILAN RAJ	52.33	13.0		65.33	22/01/1995		Height: 172 cm	

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
22		VISHNURAJ M V	52.33	13.0		65.33	17/10/1996	V-VISWAKARMA	 Height:169.7 cm
23	68	SALIL S	52.33	12.0		64.33	19/03/1992	M-MUSLIM	Height:174 cm
24	12	ARJUN S	52.67	11.0		63.67	17/01/1996	OBC-ANTHURU NAIR	Height:170.2 cm
25	195	ALAN JAYASENAN	52.67	11.0		63.67	04/07/2000	EZHAVA	Height:168.5 cm
26	155	ABDUL SAMED K P	52.33	11.0		63.33	29/05/1997	M-MUSLIM	Height:167.5 cm
		0.68	Suppler	nenta	ry Li	<u>st</u>			
		1100	zhava/1				Soll		
1	244	ULLAS K U	51.33	11.0	18.43	80.76	30/05/1993	EZHAVA	SP,NCC,Height:18 5.5
2	128	SREERAG K	51.33	13.0	3	64.33	29/05/1994	THIYYA	Height:171 cm
3	224	ATHUL M R	52.00	12.0	Bar (	64.00	19/10/1999	EZHAVA	Height:176 cm
4	92	ANANDHU ANIL	52.00	12.0		64.00	31/03/1999	EZHAVA	Height:169 cm
5	199	AJITH R	51.33	11.0	A /	62.33	13/03/1999	EZHAVA	Height:172.2 cm
	69	1) ATE	Sched	uled C	Caste Caste		A		
1	111	SHARBIN C S	50.33	12.0	4.85	67.18	29/03/1997	SC-PULAYA	NCC,Height:174
2	90	VISHNU SASI	48.67	13.0		61.67	26/11/1997	SC-PULAYAN	Height:172 cm
3	103	VIPIN M	48.67	12.0	तुर्	60.67	04/05/2001	SC-KAVARA	Height:168.8 cm
	15		<u>Schec</u>	luled 1	<u>Γribe</u>			15	
1	113	JITHIN K J	37.00	13.0		50.00	19/09/1995	ST-MALAI ARAYAN	Height 181 cm
		7	N	luslim					
1	138	MUHAMMED ASLAM M K	50.67	12.0	14.55	77.22	04/05/1997	M-MAPPILA	SP,Height:168.2 cm
2	86	SAJEER K C	49.67	12.0		61.67	19/04/1998	M-MAPPILA	Height:173 cm
		11.0	Latin C	atholi	cs/A.I	E			
1	258	JEEVAN PRAKASH J	51.67	12.0		63.67	30/03/1995	LC	Height:182.5 cm
2	99	JOHN TEDY FEN	48.33	13.0		61.33	11/11/1991	LC	Height:176.5 cm
3	26	ARUN S L	48.33	11.0	1.94	61.27	13/03/1989	LC	NCC,Height:173
				<u>OBC</u>					
1	250	JOBIN JOSE J J	51.00	13.0	2.91	66.91	08/11/2000	OBC-Nadar- belonging to Christian religious	NCC,Height:171 cm
<u>Viswakarma</u>									
1	62	SREENATH T	47.00	10.0	13.58	70.58	29/03/1998	V-ASARI	SP,Height:175.8 cm
2	220	NANDA KUMAR N	50.33	11.0		61.33	31/01/1993	V-ASARI	Height:169.1 cm

**SIUC Nadar** 

Rank	SI. No.	Name	Test	Int	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks	
				Nil						
Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity										
1	232	DARSHAN DEVASSY	41.33	12.0		53.33	25/12/1997	SCCC-PULAYA	Height:170.4 cm	
2	196	SANDEEP K DEVASIA	41.67	11.0		52.67	15/04/2001	SCCC-CHERAMAR	Height:179 cm	
<u>Dheevara</u>										
1	144	SHREYAS	51.00	12.0	0	63.00	27/02/1998	D-VALAN	Height:178.6 cm	
2	109	ARAVIND VISWAM V	45.00	12.0	4.85	61.85	15/02/2002	D-ARAYAN	NCC,Height:175 cm	
3	89	ABHISHEK C	48.33	12.0		60.33	20/10/1990	D-DHEEVARA	Height: 179 cm	
4	66	SACHIN SHAJI	48.00	10.0	29	58.00	02/10/1995	D-DHEEVARA	Height:174 cm	
5	38	MANU BABU	44.33	13.0	1983 \\	57.33	12/05/1993	D-DHEEVARA	Height:183.5 cm	
	// 6	2	Hin	du Nac	<u>lar</u>	2		151		
1	226	ABHISHEK RAJ A S	48.67	12.0	8	60.67	05/07/1999	HINDU NADAR	Height:178 cm	
2	9	VISHNU SANAL S L	43.67	11.0	2.91	57.58	06/03/2000	HINDU NADAR	NCC,Height:187	
3	45	SANTHOSH S	42.33	11.0	55	53.33	10/05/1992	HINDU NADAR	Height:175 cm	
		Econo	omicall	y Wea	ker Se	ection	333			
1	210	HARVIN E G	52.00	13.0 2	ते ह	65.00	25/01/1993	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	Height:173 cm	
2	265	SAJITH A V	52.00	12.0	Elle Ton	64.00	28/03/1999		Height:178 cm	
3	184	SAI THEJ R S	52.00	12.0		64.00	29/07/1995	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	Height:175 cm	
4	98	VISHNU S NAIR	52.00	12.0	W.	64.00	03/10/1995	FORWARD SUB CASTE (EWS)	Height:174.5 cm	
5	133	VISHNU KUMAR S	52.00	12.0		64.00	24/04/1997		Height:168.5 cm	
		BLIC					$C_{O,j}$			
		11.C	SF	B۱	110	;E	CO.			

- **NOTE (1)**:- The Ranked List shall cease to be in force after one year from the date of finalization of the ranked list. Candidates from the Ranked List will be advised for appointment in accordance with the rules and orders regarding reservation and rotation as amended from time to time, if applicable, against vacancies reported to the Commission during the pendency of the Ranked List. As the advice for appointment depends on the occurrence of vacancies there is no guarantee that all the candidates included in the Ranked List will secure appointment. The candidates remaining in the Ranked List at the time of cancellation will have no claim at all for appointment on the basis of the inclusion of their names in the Ranked List.
- **NOTE (2)**:- According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer script is not allowed. But Answer scripts will be rechecked if the candidates apply for through their One Time Registration profile from the Commission's official website **www.kerala psc.gov.in** by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 85 (Rupees Eighty Five only). The fee can be remitted by e-payment through the portal. Applications submitted in any other manner (ie via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A period of 15 (Fifteen) days time to apply for rechecking of Answer scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission.(ie on or before **23.06.2025**)
- **NOTE (3)**:- Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR Answer sheets (Part A & Part B) relating to this selection shall submit online application through their One Time Registration profile from the official website of the Commission, **www.keralapsc.gov.in** by remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 335 (Rupees three hundred and thirty five)via e-payment mode available in the portal. A period of 15(Fifteen) days time to apply for photocopy of OMR sheets will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which the Ranked List is uploaded in the website of the Commission (.ie on or before **23.06.2025**). Application submitted in any other manner (ie via email/Tappal/Direct) will not be considered. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Copies of OMR sheets invalidated due to any defect will not be issued.
- **NOTE (4)**:- The entries put in column (9) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their Application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidate whose Communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their Application should intimate the fact to The Deputy Secretary (Examinations) -II, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram 695004 within one month from the Date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of Reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the Ranked List.
- NOTE (5): The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to THE SECRETARY, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, HEAD OFFICE, PATTOM, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM-4. The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a Notarized Affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment along with a Notarized Affidavit and a self attested copy of the ID Proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of vacancy, based on which he/she is to be advised.
- **NOTE (6)**:- The A part and B part of OMR scripts will be destroyed after completing 6 months period from the date of finalisation of Ranked list.
- E Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava, SC Scheduled Caste, ST Scheduled Tribe, M Muslim/Mappila, LC/AI LatinCatholics/Anglo Indian, OBC Other Backward Class, V Viswakarma, SIUC N SIUC Nadar, SCCC ScheduledCaste Converts to Christianity, D Dheevara, H Nadar Hindu Nadar

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

